West Bengal Form No. 27	IRST INFORMATI		2500
600	(Under Section 15		3560
PS PS	Mahgara Year	2021 FIR No. 1057/204/Da 325/379/506/34 Sections	te 18.00-2021
7 Section Section			
Section	05	(iv) Others Acts & Sections -	62
3 Of Decurrency of Offence Day		17 09 2021 Date To	
		09-30 PM Time To.	r
(b) Information received at P.S. Date			
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s 4 Type of Information) /0/2 L	Time	Mine Walnus III
5 Place of Occurrence (a) Direction and Di	VVritte	12 KM NOTH	
5 Place of Occurrence (a) Direction and Dire	the Ispat (SLTD MINIK RO	ad (Khahner
xoad) Mang	are PS Mah	gara Dist Dyu.	
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Stati			A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
The state of the s	XAID.	District	
6 Complainant / Informant			
(a) Name Lov.	· Agarna		
(b) Father's / Husband's Name			
(c) Date / Year of Birth		(d) Nationality Shdler	
(e) Passport No. Dine elux		A Jupat (P) LTD	×
(f) Occupation.	The start	() sport (P) LTD	
(g) Address 2 FUNEL FA	200 8000	Siligeri Ps. Silige	- 1054.
7 Details of known / suspected / unknown acco			1 6
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary)	Gulter @	Mank Roisjon	Vot Kunis.
") UJI WW ROI STU H ROY IV) ROM	rank koy 111	- 10 x as (en 5	sjo mank
, 000	1500 mun a	Mathy SIO Not	Kunun all
		6th mile Nemai 1	
8 Reasons for delay in reporting by the Cor	nplainant / Information	Mongara Dia	
			theu .
9 Particulars of proportion state (1)			
Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Atta	ch separate sheet, if neces	ssary) / T. A. C.	
	*7- ~80	00 (Thenty Figh	N (honerne)
10. Total value of grounding and			
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved			
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any			
College (Allach separate sheets, if requir	ed). The o	ngined willer Co	aflan
12 FIR Contents (Atlach separate sheets, if requir	as fin	15 ve- produ	ce over least
12 Action to 1			11
13. Action taken Since the above report reveals or up the investigation / directed.	ommission of offence(s) as	mentioned at item No. 2., registers	ed the case at the
		as of mangar	= 18/9/20U
investigation / refused investigation / transferred	to PS PS	1 spe	to take up
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Info Informant free of cost	rmant, admitted to be con	rectly recorded and a con-	Olucer non politicat
Informant free of cost		and a copy given to	the Complainant 550
4. Signature / Thumb impression		Cional	4
of the Complainant / Informant		Signature of the Officer-in-Ch.	arge, Ppuders dubnu
Noted In Ongrand Compla	P	Name Alusbor	Officer In Charge
Date & Time of despatch to the court	11-12 1- 1-02		Palice Commissionerate
Date & Time of despatch to the court 19.09. 2021 CV 11	cok	Rank No. 5101 Mahgan	price
		minny w.	15pe

ASHA ISPAT (P) LTD

SILIGURI

Date: 18th September, 2021

To, The Officer-In-Charge, Matigara Police Station, District – Darjeeling.

Sub: Written Complaint,

Respected Sir/Madam,

I. SRI RAVI AGARWAL resident of Station Feeder Road, Siliguri Dist Darjeeling am Director of M/S ASHA ISPAT PRIVATE LIMITED, a private limited company, having its registered office at Station Feeder Road, Siliguri, Dist Darjeeling with its factory at Khaprail Road, P.O. & P.S. Matigara in the District of Darjeeling – 734010 would like to lodge a written complaint stating as follows:

- That KAILASH CHANDRA @ KAILASH CHOUDHARY, S/o Dhanna Ram is the manager of the a factory owned by M/S ASHA ISPAT PRIVATE LIMITED that deals in manufacturing of iron and steel TMT rods for past 12 years and He reside in a quarter which is situated inside the factory premises.
- 2. That on 17th September, 2021 around 09:30 p.m., one Gulten (alias Manik Rai), S/o Not known along with two of his sons, namely Ujjwal Rai & Surjoo Rai and his associates Ram Barman @ Mathu, S/o Not known, all are residents of Gowal Jote, 6th Mile, Nemai, P.O. & P.S. Matigara in the District of Darjeeling along with 6 to 7 other unknown person entered into the factory premises by crossing over the concrete boundary wall.
- 3. That thereafter the said miscreants broke the asbestos sheet of the roof and tore apart the false ceiling and jumped inside the room in the factory. On hearing the sound Kailash Chandra was shocked and became alert and seeing the miscreants he tried to stop them but they were carrying rods, swords and knife. Seeing this weapon he became startled.
- 4. That then one of The miscreant then pushed Kailash Chandra hard and he fell into the ground. They then kicked him in his abdomen and struck hard on the head. He felt dizzy and things started appearing blurred. One of the said person then hit him hard with rod.

Registered Office: S. F. Road, Siliguri, Dist. Darjeeling - 734005 (W.B.)

Telephone: (0353) - 2560979, 2561823, 2561680, Fax: (0353) - 2560979 Page 1 of 2

E-mail: ashaispat@gmail.com

Factory : Mirik Road, Matigara, Dist. Darjeeling (W.B.)

orm No 27

FIRST INFORMA

